RESOLUTION 10-2010-99 ADOPTING THE GREEN TEAM

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington strives to save tax dollars, assure clean air and water, improve working and living environments to build a community that is sustainable economically, environmentally and socially; a community which would thrive well into the new century; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington wishes to build a model of government which benefits our residents now and far into the future with green community initiatives which are easy to replicate and affordable to implement; and

WHEREAS, in an attempt to focus attention on "Green" issues, the Borough Council established a Green Team and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington wants to focus on "Green" issues and started with audits of municipality facilities and operations; and

WHEREAS, the Green Team has registered with "Sustainable Jersey" and identified the goals and objectives they plan to achieve in order to become "certified"; and

WHEREAS, solar power, changes to fleet purchasing and maintenance, water quality improvements, and operational changes will all be considered as the Borough moves to do their share to lessen the environmental impact of its operations.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington that we do hereby adopt the Green Team consisting of ten members who shall be residents or employees of Barrington Borough, to be appointed annually: and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington that the Mission Statement and membership list of the Green Team shall be attached hereto.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

OCTOBER 12, 2010

BY:

John D. Rink, Mayor

ATTEST:_

Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC